

No. 11,007

IN THE

United States Circuit Court of Appeals

For the Ninth Circuit

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Appellant,

VS.

ONE PLYMOUTH TRUCK, 7 BOXES OF LEMONS
307 LBS. GROSS, 2 BOXES GRAPEFRUIT 92
LBS. GROSS, 10 CASES CANNED MILK, 48
CANS EACH, "PET" AND "CARNATION"
BRANDS,

Respondents-Appellees,

MIGUEL MORACHIS,

Claimant-Appellee.

Upon Appeal from the District Court of the United States
for the District of Arizona.

SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF FOR THE UNITED STATES.

FRANK E. FLYNN,

United States Attorney,

JOHN P. DOUGHERTY,

Assistant United States Attorney,

LEAVENWORTH COLBY,

Attorney, Department of Justice,

Attorneys for the United States, Appellant.

FILED

JAN 26 1946

Subject Index

	Page
Contentions of the parties	1
Argument	4
I. The condemnation and forfeiture of all property seized for violation of the Act is provided without exception by its plain general language.....	4
II. The legislative history of the Act shows it was intended to provide for the forfeiture of vehicles containing articles being unlawfully exported.....	10
III. Nothing in the Act limits or restricts its plain general language so as to exclude from forfeiture the vehicles containing the articles being exported.....	16
Conclusion	22

Table of Authorities Cited

Cases :	Pages
Caehalot III, 60 F. Supp. 527	3, 4, 20
Jones v. Guaranty Co., 101 U. S. 622	20
United States v. Fisher, 2 Cranch 358.....	20
United States v. Hill, 34 F. (2d) 133.....	16
United States v. Manstad, 134 F. (2d) 986.....	20
United States v. One Ford Coach, 307 U. S. 219.....	21
Statutes:	
Act of January 9, 1809, c. 5, 2 Stat. 506.....	8
Act of December 17, 1813, c. 1, 3 Stat. 89.....	8
Act of February 4, 1815, c. 31, 3 Stat. 196.....	8
Espionage Act of 1917, Title VI, 40 Stat. 223.....	
.....	4, 5, 6, 7, 9, 10, 11, 16, 18, 21
Miscellaneous :	
Text as of February 8, 1917 (54 Cong. Rec. 3416)....	11
Text as of April 18, 1917 (55 Cong. Rec. 794).....	13, 14

No. 11,007
